## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

H HOUSE DRH20015-LB-219 (3/6)

Short Title: I	Internship Council AgenciesAB	(Public)
Sponsors: I	Representative Luebke.	
Referred to:		
	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED	
AN ACT TO	EXPAND AGENCIES COVERED BY THE STATE GOVERN	IMENT
INTERNSHIP PROGRAM.		
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:		
<b>SECTION 1.</b> G.S. 143B-417 reads as rewritten:		
"Part 18. North Carolina Internship Council.		
"§ 143B-417. North Carolina Internship Council – creation; powers and duties.		
There is hereby created the North Carolina Internship Council of the Department of		
Administration	n. The North Carolina Internship Council shall have the fo	llowing
functions and o	duties:	
(1)	To determine the number of student interns to be allocated to	each of
	the following offices or departments:	
	a. Office of the Governor	
	b. Department of Administration	
	c. Department of Correction	
	d. Department of Cultural Resources	
	e. Department of Revenue	

Department of Transportation

Department of Commerce

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Department of Crime Control and Public Safety

Department of Health and Human Services

Office of the Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Secretary of State

Office of the State Auditor

Office of the State Treasurer

Department of Public Instruction

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

k.

1.

m.

n.

o.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

**SECTION 2.** This act is effective when it becomes law.

22

Page 2 H695 [Filed]